TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900683749

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Training the Street, Inc.		06/02/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Training the Street LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647044	
Registration Number:	3287431	TRAINING THE STREET
Registration Number:	5421991	TRAINING THE STREET
Registration Number:	3647042	TRAINING THE STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9188355997

Email: shiers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Fredericka J. Sowers Address Line 1: 501 Fayetteville Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fredericka J. Sowers
SIGNATURE:	/Fredericka J. Sowers/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007727 FRAME: 0537 900698431

Total Attachments: 4

source=Training the Street LLC (DE 12-10-21) (003)#page1.tif source=Training the Street LLC (DE 12-10-21) (003)#page2.tif source=Training the Street LLC (DE 12-10-21) (003)#page3.tif source=Training the Street LLC (DE 12-10-21) (003)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007727 FRAME: 0538

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRAINING THE STREET LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRAINING THE STREET LLC".

Authentication: 204938871

Date: 12-10-21

5951772 8100H SR# 20214050360

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007727 FRAME: 0539

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TRAINING THE STREET LLC

(Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Training The Street LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 27th day of May, 2021.

Bv:

Name: Scott W. Rostan Title: Authorized Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:26 PM 05/27/2021 FILED 01:26 PM 05/27/2021

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:17 PM 06/02/2021
FILED 01:17 PM 06/02/2021
SR 20212327061 - File Number 5951772

OF

TRAINING THE STREET, INC. (a New Jersey Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

TRAINING THE STREET LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "DLLCA"), Training the Street LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, in connection with the merger of Training The Street, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with and into Training The Street LLC (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Training The Street LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Company**").

SECOND: The name of the Corporation being merged into the Company is Training The Street, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation (the "Merger Sub").

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated June 2, 2021, by and between the Company and the Merger Sub (the "**Plan of Merger**"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger and to be effective as of June 2, 2021, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and the Merger Sub.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company shall be the surviving company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the Surviving Company shall be "Training The Street LLC".

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DLLCA.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file with the Surviving Company at its place of business with an address at: 275 Madison Ave, #1201, New York, NY 10016.

EIGHTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company or any stockholder of the Merger Sub.

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 007727 FRAME: 0541 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of June 2, 2021.

TRAINING THE STREET LLC

Name: Scott W. Rostan Title: Authorized Officer

Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 007727 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 03/25/2022